Live folk music Fridays at 7:30pm

Wild Hog in the Woods - 504 S. Brearly (Wil-Mar Center) in Madison

The Wild Hog operates a 60's style coffeehouse with **live folk music** in a listening room environment, Friday evenings at the Wil-Mar Center.

The Wild Hog is a 501(c)3 not-for-profit membership organization, a based on cooperative principles. Want to participate? Make new friends? You are encouraged to join. Membership has many fun and rewarding opportunities for you to be part of the folk music and arts community.



Members play an important role in the Wild Hog, volunteering their time at the coffeehouse and the other events, including promotion, booking performers, running sound, baking, newsletter, publicity, web site and much more. We always welcome new members!

A good way of getting involved with the Coffeehouse is by volunteering some of your time. We always need help with running the Coffeehouse. Many jobs can be done on a flexible schedule. Training is simple and grass roots.

Benefits to you, besides knowing that you support the music that you enjoy, include a newsletter and reduced admission for Wild Hog events. We offer volunteer workers free admission and snacks at events you are scheduled to work at.

(Membership Form on back)

Find us at www.wildhoginthewoods.org and join us on Facebook

Wild Hog in the Woods Membersh	nip Form for	2024 PLEASE PRIN	т
□ Renew □ New Member-how/where did you hear about us?			
Name(s)	Date		
Address	City	State _	ZIP
E-mail			
Phone (h) (m)		(other)	
The Wild Hog is a volunteer-run cooperative, and all members are encouraged to volunteer. All members receive the Newsletter and reduced admission. Please indicate which type of membership you are joining with:			
Working Member (volunteer at least six times a year)		Subscribing Member (newsletter & reduced admission)	
□ Free (includes free admission and snacks when scheduled to work as a volunteer)			
We ask working members to commit to volunteering at least six times per year. Please check your areas of interest:			
Baking for concerts and events (post Covid)			
Sound Tech (setup/takedown/mixing)	Blurb Writer (for	r newsletter & web)	Performer Scheduler
□ Not sure, please contact me with further info	□ Graphic Arts (ne	ewsletter, web, posters)	□ Web/Online Services
I are interacted in performing at the Wild Llag. Discose contact we			

I am interested in performing at the Wild Hog. Please contact me.

Pay with card on our web site or by check payable to "Wild Hog in the Woods". Memberships expire 12/31/2024. Mail membership form and check to Wild Hog in the Woods, 5656 Steeplechase Dr., Waunakee, WI 53597

Privacy: We will use your information only for Hog sponsored events and will not share your information with other organizations. The Wild Hog in the Woods, Inc. is a 501(c)3 not-for-profit organization. www.wildhoginthewoods.org